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(a) and (b). According to information available 49 Central Ministers, 6
Parliamentary Secretaries and one Chief Minister of State have furnished details of their assets and liabilities.

The Code requires a Minister only to furnish a declaration regarding his assets and liabilities annually by the 31st March. The Ministers were no doubt informed on 29th October 1964, that the initial statement was expected to be given within one month, but the period of one month was evidently not adequate in all cases.

The Code will apply to Ministers of State Governments and of the Governments of Union Territories after the respective Governments have adopted it. According to information available eight States including Union Territories have adopted the Code.
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Non-Implementation of the three-Language Formula
*652. Shri Jashvant Mehta: Will the Minister of Education be pleased to state:

(a) the names of the States which have not implemented the three-language formula;

(b) the reasons given for its non-implementation; and

(c) the action taken by Government in this regard?
The Minister of Education (Shri

M. C. Chagla) (a) and (b). The States have generally accepted the formula and introduced it with modifications to suit local conditions.

(c) The Ministry of Education has been persuading the States to adhere:
to the formula.

MEA & ®F ¥ 9T iEeara v el
SH1 gEREE wgA
6531’:'1 gfc faoy sma
FqT Z-¥VE AAT AE IATT FT FAT
QBT I
(%) FaTag &= 2 % zrarw Fendr-
et Ga & fesart dfawi & e soo&maT W 9T Fem FW femr

A

’


6375 Written Answers

(@) Far ag it g= & f orfeeary
@t 7 e wiw qEEET § Az A
T ; '

(7) 7arag irawdfs 3 &%
LR IR CRERE I HE R L
FIA T T H FEA FT FE L 97
R

(=) afz &, &1 Hremadt TE #5Y
qrert & fou qe1e § qur saawAr Y
g a1 500 AAT AN &7 AmF
Wxfararsand ¥ § ?

TE-FT ATAT A oeg-wAr (sh geY): (F) mawmgdl ofFam
T qT =S AT i AT F I, I
qa g ERI @I F AR §, qrfEream Fgrg faag I« @ &, ) SWAETH qwigs g gAT 2 1 IAaT iR A o7 qiffea & e fgaw & ) ag wf-qw AiHA g aF au7 gafeafa Ay @A & faw gual & wfasw
2 ’

(@) wlx (7). SIgiaF TR qEF
IRFOE TR EH A B T AW
TSI TE B

(=) gwTdr #mT grar &A1 Ay
T & w19-819 Fo g5 & 1 F AW-
T FFAT TEar F R AT FAT T
g sfaw serard) fe & @miea o,
St I @, fie T

Military Science in University
Education

*654. Shri Hari Vishnu Kamath:
Will the Minister of Education be pleased to refer to the reply given to Unstarred Question No. 189 on the 9th September, 1964 and state:

(a) whether the special committee set up by the University Grants Commission to examine the question of inclusion of military science as a subject of study in the Universities has submitted its Report;
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(b) if so, its recommendations;

(c) whether the report will be-

laid on the Table; and
(d) if not, the reasons therefor?

The Minister of Education (Shri

M. C. Chagla): (a) No, Sir.
(b) to (d). Do not arise.

Deputation of All Party Hill Leaders’’
Conference

( Shri P. C. Borooach:
%655 Shri D. C. Sharma: .
) Shrimati Renuka Barkataki:
(_ Shri Prakash Vir Shastri:

Will the Minister of Home Affairs be pleased to state:

(a) whether a deputation of the All-Party Hill Leaders’ Conference from Assam called on him and the Prime Minister in the second week of December; and

(b) if so, the specific demands made by the deputation and the assurances given to them?

The Deputy Minister in the Ministry of Home Affairs (Shri L. N.
Mishra): (a) Yes, Sir; a deputation of the All-Party Hill Leaders’ Conference from Assam called on the Home Minister and the Prime Minister in the second week of December.

(b) The delegation urged the immediate appointment of a Commission to work out the details of the scheme for grant of the largest possible autonomy to hill districts subject to their functioning within the framework of the State of Assam. They were informed that the Commission was likely to be appointed soon.

Three Language Formula for Secondary Schools

*656. Shri Yashpal Singh: Will the Minister of Education be pleased tostate:

(a) whether Government have under consideration any proposal to

